Approved Denied

Action taken /é;? 3l

Other:

i
Verified by: W/ iy

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 06-06

TITLE: CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO ALASKA ADVANCED ELECTRICAL IN
THE AMOUNT OF $12,000 FOR ON-CALL ELECTRICIAN SERVICES

Agenda of: January 23, 2005 Date: January 13, 2006
Originator: Public Works Director

Route to: Department Signature/Date

Police

Recreational and Cultural Services
Library, Museum ) L

X Public Works
Planning /> )1 13/06

X Finance *signature required &7@——@
X Clerk \?’\(Q’hﬂ N

REVIEWED BY MAYOR DIANNE M. KELLER: l\nw N Nelles

FISCAL IMPACT: [X] yes $12,000 or [ ] no Funds Available [X] yes [ ] no
Account name/number: 310-4354-435.40-91 1,000

310-4351-435.40-91 1,000

310-4359-435.45-20 2,000

310-4359-435.45-02 2,000

310-4359-435.45-01 1,000

320-4364-436.40-91 1,000

320-4363-436.40.91 1,000

320-4369-436.45-03 2,000

320-4369-436.45-39 1,000

Attachments: Bid Tab/PW Memo

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Public Works advertised for an Electrician term contract in
August 2005. This was bid for services not to exceed $30,000. Public Works has since
utilized this contract to the maximum amount. Public Works is seeking an extension in
the amount of $12,000 through the end of the fiscal year, at which time the contract will

City of Wasilla AM No. 06-06
Page 1 of 2




be re-bid. It is noted that this does not preclude the use of other electricians in the
mean time; in fact, other vendors are doing several small projects at this time.

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to authorize the contract
amendment to Alaska Advanced Electrical in the amount of $12,000 for on-call

electrician services.

City of Wasilla AM No. 06-06
Page 2 of 2





